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Dnyan Ganga Education Trust College of
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Academic Year : 2020-2021

Trust and College

Permission and Affiliation Details

University . . . e a.

Affiliation Date State Govt. Permission University Affiliation Order

29/08/2008 GOVT. OF MAHARASHTRA UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI AFFILIATION
PERMISSION.jpg PERMISSION.pdf

Principal Details

Principal Joining L?St Date A d Valid Appointment Approval Approval

Name Date o - pprove Upto Type Date Order
Working

Dr. Anjana

Ramesh 01/07/2016 - No - - - -

Rawat

NAAC Accreditation Details

Valid NAAC Accreditation Year of Grade Valid

Available Accreditation Obtained CGPA  Cycle Upto

No - - - - -

NIRF Ranking

Available Academic Year Rank/Range Obtained

No - -
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Financial Details
Financial Year Value Type Value (LPA) Audited Balance Sheet
2020-2021 Deficit 17.24 Balance Sheet MARCH 2021.jpg
Fund Generation
Initiative Academic Year Funding Agency Amount (LPA) Utilization Certificate
NA 2020-2021 NA 0.00 Not Applicable.docx
Conferences
Conference Academic Area Subject Topic Beneficiary Certificate
Level Year
National
Level Webinar
National 2020~ Interdisciplinary Webinar  On Students, Teaching Conference.jpeg
2021 On Action Staff I
Action Research
Research
Autonomy Details
Autonomous
No
Programmes
Faculty and Program Details
Program Approved Fee Approved In
Faculty Program  Program Duration Program Approval Take
Level Name .
(years) Fee Order Capacity
Shikshan
Interdisciplinary UG BEd 2 34604 Shulka 100
Fees.jpeg
NBA Accreditation Details
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Valid NBA Accreditation Available Academic Year Program Makrs Valid Upto
No - - - -
Application and Admission
Academic Application Student
Year Received Admitted Male Female SC ST OBC DT/NT SBC General
2020-
2021 100 97 4 90 1 0 1 1 0 94
3
Student Progression
. . Securi
. Enrolled Appeared Passed . Securing . Securing
ecade“"c in Final  for Final  Final (S)eé“r'dng A Plus ieé“r"jng B Plus gz:“d
ear Year Exam Exam radeé  Grade radeé  Grade elow
Grade
2020-
5021 97 97 97 16 45 34 2 0
3
Other Program Details
Academic Proaram Approval Approval ;rc:‘g:?n; Program ;\:tpli::ved Applicati
Year ogra Date Order uratio Fee ake Received
(years) Capacity
2020- Not
2021 NA 01/01/1970 Applicable.docx 0 0 0
3
Teaching Faculty
Joinin Last Xearrsf,’:d
Name Gender D‘;te 9 Date of Qualification Subject ngcz'n Des
Working ing

Experience
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Brudlification

PG

Ph.D.

PG

PG

PG

Ph.D.

PG

PG

M.Phil.

PG

PG

PG

PG

PG

Ph.D.

Dnyan Ganga Education Trust College of Education

Sdibjatndn

Education

Education

Education

Education

Education

Education

Education

Education

Education

Hindi

Library &

Information
Science

Physical
Education

Music

Fine Arts

Education

Years of
proved
eaching
Experience

6

20

20

15

b

Ass
Proi

Ass
Profi

Ass
Profi

Ass
Profi

Ass
Prof

Ass
Profi

Ass
Profi

Ass
Profi

Ass
Profi

Ass
Prof
Libr
Ass
Profi

Ass
Prot

Ass
Profi

Ass
Proi

Dr. Anjana ini Last
Ramesh Singh Bander @‘%@H}Ems Date of
Rawat e Working
Ms. Debaleena

Rupadish Roy Female 01/07/2016 -
Dr. Paulmathi

Rajavisuvasam Female 01/07/2018 -
Lucas

Ms. Ankita

Vinod Khati Female 01/07/2018 -
Ms. Pratibha

Digamber Female 03/09/2018 -
Kambli

Ms. Megha Raj _
Himanshu Female 01/07/2018

Dr. Latha .

Venkateshwaran Female 03/09/2018 -
Ms. Vrishali

Kamble Female 01/07/2016 -
Ms. Savita

Sandip Upasani Female 01/07/2017

Mr. Ketan

Laxman Kamble Male 21/08/2017 -
Ms. Dhanshree  poale 01/07/2017 -
Repal

Ms. Ekta

Thakkar Female 01/07/2016 -
Mr. Nilesh

Gharat Male 01/07/2017

Ms. Manjusha _
Mekal Female 03/06/2019

Ms. Archana

Singh Female 01/07/2018

Dr. Sushmita

Patro Female 04/09/2019
Student Participation
Student Achievements
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Student
Name

Nandini
Pathak

Rooshalee
Mishra

Harneet
Kaur

Sarika
Bhansali

Nandini
Pathak

Pooja
Marathe

Shabnam
Kumari

Khushboo
Maru

Khushboo
Maru

Khushboo
Maru

Nandini
Pathak

Shabanam
Kumari

Nandini
Pathak

Harneet
Kaur

Divya Rai

Shweta
Bajpai

Harneet
Kaur

Harneet
Kaur

Sarika
Bhansali

Namrata
Shandilya

Khushboo
Maru

Suma
Mugadur

Batch

2020-
2021

2020-
2021

2020-
2021

2020-
2021

2020-
2021

2020-
2021

2020-
2021

2020-
2021

2020-
2021

2020-
2021

2020-
2021

2020-
2021

2020-
2021

2020-
2021

2020-
2021

2020-
2021

2020-
2021

2020-
2021

2020-
2021

2020-
2021

2020-
2021

2020-
2021

Area of
Achlevement

Co-curricular

Co-curricular

Co-curricular

Co-curricular

Co-curricular

Co-curricular

Co-curricular

Co-curricular

Co-curricular

Co-curricular

Co-curricular

Co-curricular

Co-curricular

Co-curricular

Co-curricular

Sports &
Extracurricular

Co-curricular

Co-curricular

Co-curricular

Co-curricular

Co-curricular

Co-curricular

Achlevement
Level

College

College

College

College

College

College

College

College

College

College

College

College

College

College

College

College

College

College

College

College

College

College

Dnyan Ganga Education Trust College of Education

Event Name

Book Review Competition

Book Review Competition

Book Review Competition

Poster Making Competition on International
Peace Day

Hindi Poetry Competetion

Hindi Poetry Competetion

Hindi Poetry Competetion

Inter-college Elocution Competition

Intercollegiate Poster & Matka Painting
Competition

Intercollegiate Poster & Matka Painting
Competition

World Sanskrit day - Shloka completion

World Sanskrit day - Shloka completion

Significance of Guru purnima - Essay
competition

Significance of Guru purnima - Essay
competition

Significance of Guru purnima - Essay
competition

World environment day - Photography

E-enviornmentation: Dare to save the
world(Best out Of waste)

Poetry writing , Knack Attack 21

Poetry Writing

E-enviornmentation: Dare to save the
world(Best out Of waste)

Talent Hunt Competition- Visual
Performance

Talent Hunt Competition (Arts and Cratfs)
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Placement and Alumni

Academic
Year

2020-
2021

Name

Mrs.Anita
Patil More

Dr.Vandana
Sharma

Dr.Shobha
Daniel

Mrs.Kavita
Shetty

Mrs.Manisha
Sayyed

Mrs.Shweta
Lohane

Mrs.Rupali
Mandlik

Mrs. Urmila
Yadav

Rupali
Paradkar

Mrs.Sudha
Singh

Mrs.Soniya
Rana

Mrs.Renuka
Lovekar

Mrs.Ruchi
Modi

Miss.Arpita
Das

121.241.25.85/view.php

Placement Data

Students Opted
for Placement
Process

Year of
Graduation

2014

2010

2012

2016

2014

2014

2012

2014

2018

2018

2019

2019

2018

2018

Min Max Avg Median
Students Salary Salary Salary Salary
Placed Offered Offered Offered Offered

(LPA) (LPA) (LPA) (LPA)
40 1.80 7.20 3.80 4.30

Eminent Alumni Members

Organization

Dnyan Ganga Education Trust

Dnyan Ganga Education Trusts Jr
and Degree College

Evershine English Medium School
Kalher Thane

Seven Square Academy Mira Road

NKT School And Jr College Thane

Niranjana Majithia College Of
Commerce and Science

Dnyan Ganga Education Trusts
Degree College

Dnyan Ganga Education Trusts Jr
College

DG International School

DG International School

Witty International School Malad

Euro International School Thane

DG International School

DG International School

Designation / Area of

Director

Principal

Principal

Principal

Principal

HOD (Science Department)

IQAC Coordinator

Science Coordinator

Coordinator (Secondary Section)

Coordinator (Higher Secondary
Section)

ICSCE Head

Coordinator

Coordinator ( Higher Secondary
Commerce Section)

Coordinator (Primary Section)
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Year of i
Name Graduation Organization
Mrs. Sulochnadevi Singhaniya High
Sanchita 2019
school
Basu

Dnyan Ganga Education Trust College of Education

Designation / Area of

Teacher (Secondary School)

Examination and Results

Examination Committee Members

Examination Commitee

Examination Committee Members
Dr. Anjana Ramesh Singh Rawat
Ms. Pratibha Digamber Kambli

Ms. Savita Sandip Upasani

UMIC Commitee

UMIC Committee Members
Dr. Anjana Ramesh Singh Rawat
Ms. Pratibha Digamber Kambli

Ms. Savita Sandip Upasani

Unfair Means Details

Designation
Chairperson
Member

Member

Designation
Chairperson
Member

Member

Unfair Means by Admin

Academic Unfair Means by Unfair Means by
Year Students Teachers
2020-2021 0 0

Internal Compliance Committee

Name Academic Year
Dr. Anjana Rawat 2020-2021
Mr. B D Patil 2020-2021
Ms. Anita Patil More 2020-2021
Ms. Savita Upasasni 2020-2021
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Staff

0

Designation
Convener
Member
Member

Member
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Name

Ms. Pratibha Kambli
Mr. Parag Padelkar

Ms. Ekta Thakkar

Name

Mr. Anjana Rawat
Mr. B D Patil

Ms. Anita Patil More
Ms. Savita Upasasni
Dr. Paulmathi Lucas
Ms. Pratibha Kambli
Ms. Ankita Khati
Mr. Parag Padelkar
Ms. Soniya Rana
Mr. Nilesh Mali

Dr. Chetan Chavan
Ms. Shweta Saroj
Mr. Chinu Kwatra
Mr. Ketan Kamble
Mr. Sudhir Nawale

Ms. Sharanya Iyer

Name

Ms. Pratibha Kambli
Dr. Anjana Rawat
Ms. Savita Upasani
Ms. Ankita Khati
Mr. B D Patil

Ms. Anita Patil More
Mr. Parag Padelkar

Ms. Harneet Kaur
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Academic Year

2020-2021
2020-2021

2020-2021

Designation

Internal Quality Assurance Cell

College Development Committee

Academic Year

Convener 2020-2021
Member 2020-2021
Member 2020-2021
Member 2020-2021
Member 2020-2021
Member 2020-2021
Member 2020-2021
Member 2020-2021
Member 2020-2021
Member 2020-2021
Member 2020-2021
Member 2020-2021
Member 2020-2021
Member 2020-2021
Member 2020-2021
Member 2020-2021

Designation Academic Year

Convener 2020-2021

Member 2020-2021

Member 2020-2021

Member 2020-2021

Member 2020-2021

Member 2020-2021

Member 2020-2021

Member 2020-2021

Minutes

IQAC Report 2020-21 (1).docx

Designation
Member
Member

Member

Minutes

CDC 20-21.pdf
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Mr. Umesh Indise Member

Results Declaration

Name Designation

Dnyan Ganga Education Trust College of Education

Academic Year Minutes

2020-2021

Land Details

Land Ownership

Facility-Wise

Information Available
Principal Cabin Yes
Library Yes
Laboratories Yes
Seminar Halls Yes
Auditorium Yes
Canteen Yes

121.241.25.85/view.php

Land Area(sq mtrs)

Self Owned 4640

Building Details
Ownership Total Completed Builtup Area(Sq. Total No of
Name Mtrs) Rooms
Owned 2813 24

Facility-Wise Information

Details Equipped With UGC Mandated

(Nos) Infrastructure
1 Yes
1 Yes
4 Yes
1 Yes
1 Yes
1 Yes

Academic Exam .IIE-)(::\Lination Results Declared Results Declared g:z:la::d Post

Year Term Conducted with in 30 Days with in 30-45 Days 45 Days

2020- First

2021 Half 0 0 0 °
Infrastructure

Area of Room

Area Of
Rooms.docx

Land Area(sq
mtrs)

15
280
238
61
253

149

910
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Facility-Wise
Information

Faculty Room

Boy's common room
Girl's common room
Gens Toilet

Ladies Toilet

Staff Toilet
Gymnasium

Outdoor Sports
Facilities

Indoor Sports
Facilities

Available

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Dnyan Ganga Education Trust College of Education

Details
(Nos)

1

Equipped With UGC Mandated
Infrastructure

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Land Area(sq
mtrs)

61
3
3
66
44
44

117

1548

117
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