# Dnyan Ganga Education Trust College of Education

Kasar VadavliNaka, BEHIND HYPERCITY-MALL KASARVADAVLI NAKA.Pin: 400615

Academic Year: 2020-2021

# **Trust and College**

#### **Permission and Affiliation Details**

University Affiliation Date	State Govt. Permission	University Affiliation Order
29/08/2008	GOVT. OF MAHARASHTRA PERMISSION.jpg	UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI AFFILIATION PERMISSION.pdf

### **Principal Details**

Principal Name	Joining Date	Last Date of Working	Approved	Valid Upto	Appointment Type	Approval Date	Approval Order
Dr. Anjana Ramesh Rawat	01/07/2016	-	No	-	-	-	-

### **NAAC Accreditation Details**

Valid NAAC Accreditation Available	Year of Accreditation	Grade Obtained	CGPA	Cycle	Valid Upto
No	-	-	-	-	-

### **NIRF Ranking**

Available	Academic Year	Rank/Range Obtained
No	-	-

121.241.25.85/view.php 1/10

# **Financial Details**

Financial Year	Value Type	Value (LPA)	Audited Balance Sheet
2020-2021	Deficit	17.24	Balance Sheet MARCH 2021.jpg

### **Fund Generation**

Initiative	Academic Year	<b>Funding Agency</b>	Amount (LPA)	<b>Utilization Certificate</b>
NA	2020-2021	NA	0.00	Not Applicable.docx

### **Conferences**

Conference Level	Academic Year	Area	Subject	Topic	Beneficiary	Certificate
National	2020- 2021	Interdisciplinary	National Level Webinar On Action Research	Webinar On Action Research	Students,Teaching Staff	Conference.jpeg

### **Autonomy Details**

**Autonomous** 

No

# **Programmes**

# **Faculty and Program Details**

Faculty	Program Level	Program Name	Program Duration (years)	Approved Program Fee	Fee Approval Order	Approved In Take Capacity
Interdisciplinary	UG	BEd	2	34604	Shikshan Shulka Fees.jpeg	100

### **NBA Accreditation Details**

121.241.25.85/view.php 2/10

Valid NBA Accreditation Available	Academic Year	Program	Makrs	Valid Upto
No	-	-	-	-

# **Application and Admission**

Academic Year	Application Received	Student Admitted	Male	Female	sc	ST	ОВС	DT/NT	SBC	General	
2020- 2021	100	97	4	90	1	0	1	1	0	94	
4										<b>&gt;</b>	

# **Student Progression**

Academic Year	Enrolled in Final Year	Appeared for Final Exam	Passed Final Exam	Securing O Grade	Securing A Plus Grade	Securing A Grade	Securing B Plus Grade	Securi B and Below Grade
2020- 2021	97	97	97	16	45	34	2	0
4								<b></b>

### **Other Program Details**

Academic Year	Program	Approval Date	Approval Order	Program Duration (years)	Program Fee	Approved Intake Capacity	Applicati Received
2020- 2021	NA	01/01/1970	Not Applicable.docx	0	0	0	0
4							<b>+</b>

# **Teaching Faculty**

Name Gender	Joining Date	Last Date of Working	Qualification	Subject	Years of Approved Teaching Experience	Des
-------------	-----------------	----------------------------	---------------	---------	--	-----

121.241.25.85/view.php 3/10

Dr. Anjana <b>Names</b> h Singh Rawat	Genaler	loining Date Date	Last Date of Working	Qualification	<b>Sdubjækit</b> n	Years of Approved Teaching Experience	Ass Pro
Ms. Debaleena Rupadish Roy	Female	01/07/2016	-	PG	Education	6	Ass Pro
Dr. Paulmathi Rajavisuvasam Lucas	Female	01/07/2018	-	Ph.D.	Education	20	Ass Pro
Ms. Ankita Vinod Khati	Female	01/07/2018	-	PG	Education	5	Ass Pro
Ms. Pratibha Digamber Kambli	Female	03/09/2018	-	PG	Education	6	Ass Pro
Ms. Megha Raj Himanshu	Female	01/07/2018	-	PG	Education	2	Ass Pro
Dr. Latha . Venkateshwaran	Female	03/09/2018	-	Ph.D.	Education	20	Ass Pro
Ms. Vrishali Kamble	Female	01/07/2016	-	PG	Education	3	Ass Pro
Ms. Savita Sandip Upasani	Female	01/07/2017	-	PG	Education	5	Ass Pro
Mr. Ketan Laxman Kamble	Male	21/08/2017	-	M.Phil.	Education	3	Ass Pro
Ms. Dhanshree Repal	Female	01/07/2017	-	PG	Hindi	7	Ass Pro
Ms. Ekta Thakkar	Female	01/07/2016	-	PG	Library & Information Science	7	Libr
Mr. Nilesh Gharat	Male	01/07/2017	-	PG	Physical Education	7	Ass Pro
Ms. Manjusha Mekal	Female	03/06/2019	-	PG	Music	6	Ass Pro
Ms. Archana Singh	Female	01/07/2018	-	PG	Fine Arts	6	Ass Pro
Dr. Sushmita Patro	Female	04/09/2019	_	Ph.D.	Education	15	Ass Pro

# **Student Participation**

### **Student Achievements**

121.241.25.85/view.php 4/10

Student Name	Batch	Area of Achievement	Achievement Level	Event Name
Nandini Pathak	2020- 2021	Co-curricular	College	Book Review Competition
Rooshalee Mishra	2020- 2021	Co-curricular	College	Book Review Competition
Harneet Kaur	2020- 2021	Co-curricular	College	Book Review Competition
Sarika Bhansali	2020- 2021	Co-curricular	College	Poster Making Competition on International Peace Day
Nandini Pathak	2020- 2021	Co-curricular	College	Hindi Poetry Competetion
Pooja Marathe	2020- 2021	Co-curricular	College	Hindi Poetry Competetion
Shabnam Kumari	2020- 2021	Co-curricular	College	Hindi Poetry Competetion
Khushboo Maru	2020- 2021	Co-curricular	College	Inter-college Elocution Competition
Khushboo Maru	2020- 2021	Co-curricular	College	Intercollegiate Poster & Matka Painting Competition
Khushboo Maru	2020- 2021	Co-curricular	College	Intercollegiate Poster & Matka Painting Competition
Nandini Pathak	2020- 2021	Co-curricular	College	World Sanskrit day - Shloka completion
Shabanam Kumari	2020- 2021	Co-curricular	College	World Sanskrit day - Shloka completion
Nandini Pathak	2020- 2021	Co-curricular	College	Significance of Guru purnima - Essay competition
Harneet Kaur	2020- 2021	Co-curricular	College	Significance of Guru purnima - Essay competition
Divya Rai	2020- 2021	Co-curricular	College	Significance of Guru purnima - Essay competition
Shweta Bajpai	2020- 2021	Sports & Extracurricular	College	World environment day - Photography
Harneet Kaur	2020- 2021	Co-curricular	College	E-enviornmentation: Dare to save the world(Best out Of waste)
Harneet Kaur	2020- 2021	Co-curricular	College	Poetry writing , Knack Attack 21
Sarika Bhansali	2020- 2021	Co-curricular	College	Poetry Writing
Namrata Shandilya	2020- 2021	Co-curricular	College	E-enviornmentation: Dare to save the world(Best out Of waste)
Khushboo Maru	2020- 2021	Co-curricular	College	Talent Hunt Competition- Visual Performance
Suma Mugadur	2020- 2021	Co-curricular	College	Talent Hunt Competition (Arts and Cratfs)

121.241.25.85/view.php 5/10

# **Placement and Alumni**

### **Placement Data**

Academic Year	Students Opted for Placement Process	Students Placed	Min Salary Offered (LPA)	Max Salary Offered (LPA)	Avg Salary Offered (LPA)	Median Salary Offered (LPA)
2020- 2021	81	40	1.80	7.20	3.80	4.30

### **Eminent Alumni Members**

Name	Year of Graduation	Organization	Designation / Area of
Mrs.Anita Patil More	2014	Dnyan Ganga Education Trust	Director
Dr.Vandana Sharma	2010	Dnyan Ganga Education Trusts Jr and Degree College	Principal
Dr.Shobha Daniel	2012	Evershine English Medium School Kalher Thane	Principal
Mrs.Kavita Shetty	2016	Seven Square Academy Mira Road	Principal
Mrs.Manisha Sayyed	2014	NKT School And Jr College Thane	Principal
Mrs.Shweta Lohane	2014	Niranjana Majithia College Of Commerce and Science	HOD (Science Department)
Mrs.Rupali Mandlik	2012	Dnyan Ganga Education Trusts Degree College	IQAC Coordinator
Mrs. Urmila Yadav	2014	Dnyan Ganga Education Trusts Jr College	Science Coordinator
Rupali Paradkar	2018	DG International School	Coordinator (Secondary Section)
Mrs.Sudha Singh	2018	DG International School	Coordinator (Higher Secondary Section)
Mrs.Soniya Rana	2019	Witty International School Malad	ICSCE Head
Mrs.Renuka Lovekar	2019	Euro International School Thane	Coordinator
Mrs.Ruchi Modi	2018	DG International School	Coordinator ( Higher Secondary Commerce Section)
Miss.Arpita Das	2018	DG International School	Coordinator (Primary Section)

121.241.25.85/view.php 6/10

Name	Year of Graduation	Organization	Designation / Area of
Mrs. Sanchita Basu	2019	Sulochnadevi Singhaniya High school	Teacher (Secondary School)

# **Examination and Results**

### **Examination Committee Members**

#### **Examination Commitee**

<b>Examination Committee Members</b>	Designation
Dr. Anjana Ramesh Singh Rawat	Chairperson
Ms. Pratibha Digamber Kambli	Member
Ms. Savita Sandip Upasani	Member

#### **UMIC Commitee**

UMIC Committee Members	Designation
Dr. Anjana Ramesh Singh Rawat	Chairperson
Ms. Pratibha Digamber Kambli	Member
Ms. Savita Sandip Upasani	Member

### **Unfair Means Details**

Academic	Unfair Means by	Unfair Means by	Unfair Means by Admin
Year	Students	Teachers	Staff
2020-2021	0	0	0

# **Internal Compliance Committee**

Name	Academic Year	Designation
Dr. Anjana Rawat	2020-2021	Convener
Mr. B D Patil	2020-2021	Member
Ms. Anita Patil More	2020-2021	Member
Ms. Savita Upasasni	2020-2021	Member

121.241.25.85/view.php 7/10

Name	Academic Year	Designation
Ms. Pratibha Kambli	2020-2021	Member
Mr. Parag Padelkar	2020-2021	Member
Ms. Ekta Thakkar	2020-2021	Member

# **College Development Committee**

Name	Designation	Academic Year	Minutes
Mr. Anjana Rawat	Convener	2020-2021	CDC 20-21.pdf
Mr. B D Patil	Member	2020-2021	-
Ms. Anita Patil More	Member	2020-2021	-
Ms. Savita Upasasni	Member	2020-2021	-
Dr. Paulmathi Lucas	Member	2020-2021	-
Ms. Pratibha Kambli	Member	2020-2021	-
Ms. Ankita Khati	Member	2020-2021	-
Mr. Parag Padelkar	Member	2020-2021	-
Ms. Soniya Rana	Member	2020-2021	-
Mr. Nilesh Mali	Member	2020-2021	-
Dr. Chetan Chavan	Member	2020-2021	-
Ms. Shweta Saroj	Member	2020-2021	-
Mr. Chinu Kwatra	Member	2020-2021	-
Mr. Ketan Kamble	Member	2020-2021	-
Mr. Sudhir Nawale	Member	2020-2021	-
Ms. Sharanya Iyer	Member	2020-2021	-

# **Internal Quality Assurance Cell**

Name	Designation	Academic Year	Minutes
Ms. Pratibha Kambli	Convener	2020-2021	IQAC Report 2020-21 (1).docx
Dr. Anjana Rawat	Member	2020-2021	
Ms. Savita Upasani	Member	2020-2021	
Ms. Ankita Khati	Member	2020-2021	
Mr. B D Patil	Member	2020-2021	
Ms. Anita Patil More	Member	2020-2021	
Mr. Parag Padelkar	Member	2020-2021	
Ms. Harneet Kaur	Member	2020-2021	

121.241.25.85/view.php 8/10

Name	Designation	Academic Year	Minutes
Mr. Umesh Indise	Member	2020-2021	

### **Results Declaration**

	Exam Term	Total Examination Conducted	Results Declared with in 30 Days	Results Declared with in 30-45 Days	Results Declared Post 45 Days
2020- F 2021 H	First Half	0	0	0	0

# **Infrastructure**

### **Land Details**

Land Ownership	Land Area(sq mtrs)
Self Owned	4640

# **Building Details**

Ownership	Total Completed Builtup Area(Sq.	Total No of	Area of Room
Name	Mtrs)	Rooms	
Owned	2813	24	Area Of Rooms.docx

### **Facility-Wise Information**

Facility-Wise Information	Available	Details (Nos)	Equipped With UGC Mandated Infrastructure	Land Area(sq mtrs)
Principal Cabin	Yes	1	Yes	15
Library	Yes	1	Yes	280
Laboratories	Yes	4	Yes	238
Seminar Halls	Yes	1	Yes	61
Auditorium	Yes	1	Yes	253
Canteen	Yes	1	Yes	149

121.241.25.85/view.php 9/10

Faculty Room         Yes         1         Yes         61           Boy's common room         Yes         1         Yes         3           Girl's common room         Yes         1         Yes         3           Gens Toilet         Yes         3         Yes         66           Ladies Toilet         Yes         2         Yes         44           Staff Toilet         Yes         2         Yes         44           Gymnasium         Yes         1         Yes         117           Outdoor Sports Facilities         Yes         1         Yes         1548	Facility-Wise Information	Available	Details (Nos)	Equipped With UGC Mandated Infrastructure	Land Area(sq mtrs)
Girl's common room         Yes         1         Yes         3           Gens Toilet         Yes         3         Yes         66           Ladies Toilet         Yes         2         Yes         44           Staff Toilet         Yes         2         Yes         44           Gymnasium         Yes         1         Yes         117           Outdoor Sports         Yes         1         Yes         1548	Faculty Room	Yes	1	Yes	61
Gens Toilet         Yes         3         Yes         66           Ladies Toilet         Yes         2         Yes         44           Staff Toilet         Yes         2         Yes         44           Gymnasium         Yes         1         Yes         117           Outdoor Sports         Yes         1         Yes         1548	Boy's common room	Yes	1	Yes	3
Ladies Toilet         Yes         2         Yes         44           Staff Toilet         Yes         2         Yes         44           Gymnasium         Yes         1         Yes         117           Outdoor Sports         Yes         1         Yes         1548	Girl's common room	Yes	1	Yes	3
Staff Toilet Yes 2 Yes 44  Gymnasium Yes 1 Yes 117  Outdoor Sports Yes 1 Yes 1548	Gens Toilet	Yes	3	Yes	66
Gymnasium Yes 1 Yes 117  Outdoor Sports Yes 1 Yes 1548	Ladies Toilet	Yes	2	Yes	44
Outdoor Sports  Ves. 1 Yes 1548	Staff Toilet	Yes	2	Yes	44
	Gymnasium	Yes	1	Yes	117
		Yes	1	Yes	1548
Indoor Sports Yes 1 Yes 117 Facilities		Yes	1	Yes	117

121.241.25.85/view.php 10/10